

Announcement to ASX ASX Code: HTG

April 29, 2024

CLEANSING NOTICE

April 29, 2024: Harvest Technology Group Limited (ASX:HTG) (Company, Harvest, Group), has issued a total of 5,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares at \$0.015 per share to institutional and sophisticated investors. This issue was approved by shareholders at a General Meeting that was held on 16 April 2024.

The shares issued under this announcement have been without disclosure to investors under section 708A(5) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) (Corporations Act).

For the purposes of section 708A(6) of the Corporations Act, the Company gives notice under section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act as follows:

- a) the Company issued the Shares without disclosure to investors under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act;
- b) as at the date of this notice the Company has complied with:
 - the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act as they apply to the Company; and
 - ii) section 674 of the Corporations Act; and
- as at the date of this notice, there is no excluded information of the type referred to in sections c) 708A(7) and 708A(8) of the Corporations Act.

- End -

This announcement was authorised for release by the Company Secretary of Harvest Technology Group Limited.

Investor enquiries, please contact:

Mr. Jack Rosagro **Company Secretary** Tel: + 61 8 6245 9439

Email: investor@harvest-tech.com.au

About Harvest Technology Group

Harvest Technology Group Limited (ASX: HTG) is a global leader in network optimised remote operations that deliver real-time remote control, communication, automation and monitoring capabilities for the energy, resources, and renewables sectors. Headquartered in Perth, Australia, the group of companies is



Announcement to ASX ASX Code: HTG

revolutionising remote field services with ultra-low bandwidth Network Optimised Livestreaming solutions that enable customers to stay connected to operations and personnel anywhere in the world while utilising just a fraction of existing bandwidth resources.

To learn more please visit: www.harvest.technology

If you would like to receive the HTG Insights Newsletter for future updates, please visit our website and subscribe at the bottom of the page.